

Sess-79/19

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 08;
dt. 12-02-24

Today the date is evidence. Out of seven accused on bail, five accused are present by filling hazira. Other two accused are absent. Ld. Advocate files petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of them, ground stated therein. One S/R of summon is received being unserved. Seen the report of ASI Atul Sarkar forwarded by I/C Dinhata P.S.

Ld. P.P. is present. No witness is present. Hence, adjourned.

To 21-05-24 for evidence. Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1 following the address of the witness written in Formal FIR.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata