

Sess-79/19

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 10;
dt. 06-08-24.

Today the date is fixed for evidence. All the seven accused on bail are present by filling hazira. One S/R of summon is received being unserved along with one certificate issued by member of Adabari Gram Panchayet stating that the said witness has already been died three years ago. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. is present. No witness is present today. Hence adjourned.

To 28-11-24 and 29-11-24 for further evidence. Issue summon upon the witnesses accordingly.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata